

## North Santiam Community Credit Union Bull Riding Coloring Contest

NO PURCHASE, LOAN, OR REQUEST FOR INFORMATION REQUIRED TO ENTER OR WIN. A PURCHASE, ACCOUNT, LOAN OR REQUEST FOR INFORMATION WILL NOT INCREASE YOUR CHANCES OF WINNING.

These Official Contest Rules apply to the North Santiam Community Credit Union Bull Riding Coloring Contest ("Contest") to be held from May 3rd, 2010 to July 14th, 2010. The official judging for the prize winners will take place on July 16th, 2010, and the winners will be notified the week of July 19th, 2010. All prize winners will be selected on the basis of colored or painted artwork ("Artwork") submitted to the Contest as described in Selection of Winners, below.

Prizes: North Santiam Community Credit Union ("Credit Union") will award a total of three prizes. One prize will be awarded to one winner between the ages of 3 and 6, one prize will be awarded to one winner between the ages of 7 and 9 and one prize will be awarded to one winner between the ages of 10 and 12. The prizes will be a Credit Union 3-year Smart Growth for Kids Certificate of Deposit, in the name of the winner, worth \$100. Estimated total retail value of all prizes is \$300. Odds of winning any prize will depend on the actual number of eligible entries (for your age group) received by the Credit Union prior to the deadline for entry described below. Once awarded, the Credit Union savings certificate will be subject to Credit Union standard terms and conditions for such certificates. Payment of any and all federal, state and local taxes associated with each prize is the responsibility of the parent or legal guardian of the winner of the prize.

Eligibility: The parent or legal quardian of any child between the ages of 3 and 12, and residing in the State of Oregon, may enter that child's Artwork into the Contest. One entry per child. Winners must have an account with the Credit Union. If they do not currently have an account they must meet eligibility requirements and open an account in order to receive their prize. If the winning entry does not or is unable to open an account at the Credit Union, an alternate winner will be selected. Employees of the Credit Union, or of its affiliates, advertising, public relations, accounting or legal firms, and immediate family members or individuals living in the same household of such employees, are not eligible to enter or win the Contest.

How to Obtain an Entry Form: Entry forms will be available at the Credit Union located in Stayton, Oregon and other community locations during normal business

Submitting Your Entry Form and Artwork: Entry forms and Artwork may be mailed or hand delivered to North Santiam Community Credit Union, 393 E. Florence St., Stayton, OR 97383. All Artwork must be received by the Credit Union on or before July 14th, 2010, prior to close of business, and labeled "Santiam Championship Bull Riding Coloring Contest." The Credit Union will not be responsible for entries that are lost, late, misdirected, illegible, destroyed, mailed postage due, or that are incomplete. No mechanical or other reproductions of entry forms or Artwork will be accepted. All entries become the property of the Credit Union and will not be returned.

Selection of Winners/Deadline for Entry: Winners will be selected on the basis of the Artwork submitted. Winning Artwork will be selected by a Credit Union panel based on creativity, use of color and technical ability, as determined in the sole judgement and discretion of the judging panel. Deadline for entries is July 14th, 2010. Contestants need not be present to win. The parent or legal guardian of the winner will be notified by telephone or mail in accordance with the information on the entry form. Contest subject to all applicable federal, state and local laws, and Contest void where prohibited by law. All decisions on eligibility will be made by the Credit Union and its decisions are final.

Additional Agreements/Waivers: By entering a child's Artwork into the Contest, the parent or legal guardian of the child agrees, on behalf of the child and on behalf of the parent or legal guardian, (a) to be bound by these Official Contest Rules and to interpretation of these rules by the Credit Union and (b) that the Credit Union and its respective affiliates, agents, representatives and employees will have no liability whatsoever for any injuries, losses or damages of any kind resulting from acceptance or use of the prize(s). Except as prohibited by law, the parent or legal guardian of each winner also consents on behalf of the child winning the Contest, by entering the Contest and without further compensation, to the Credit Union's use and publication of the winner's name, photograph, likeness. biographical information, Artwork, and details of winning for Credit Union advertising, promotional, or regulatory purposes.

Contest Sponsor and Winner Information: This Contest is sponsored by North Santiam Community Credit Union a branch of NW Preferred Federal Credit Union, located at 393 E. Florence St., Stayton, OR 97383. Except as limited by law, the names of winners will be available upon request, at no charge, by calling the Credit Union at 503.769.3489, or by sending a self-addressed stamped envelope to the above address, Attn: Tracy Jones.

Mailing Address:		
Dity:	State:	Zip:
Daytime phone:		Age:
Parent or Guardian's name:		
Check any that apply:		
<ul><li>☐ Child is a member of the Credit Uni</li><li>☐ Child is not a member but parent is</li><li>☐ Please send sign-up materials to open</li></ul>	a member. Parent's Ad	count #:



## north santiam community credit union

a branch of nw preferred federal credit union

Stayton/Sublimity Chamber of Commerce website: www.staytonsublimitychamber.org

Santiam Community Credit Union. You can also download

For additional coloring contest entry forms visit North

and print copies from:

- or -

Santiam Canyon Stampede website: www.scsrodeo.org